
Deep Tissue 
Massager
Model 19-016 

PLEASE READ THESE INSTRUCTIONS 
CAREFULLY TO ENSURE PROPER USE AND 
SAFE OPERATION OF YOUR MASSAGER.
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Manufactured for
Veridian Healthcare
1175 Lakeside Drive
Gurnee, IL 60031

Made in China

#93-1564  11/22
©2022 Veridian Healthcare, LLC

Toll-Free Customer Care Help Line: 1-866-326-1313 
Monday – Friday 8:30 a.m. – 4:30 p.m. CST

Thank you for purchasing this Deep Tissue Massager. Please read this instruction 
manual completely before using your unit to ensure safe and effective use, as well as 
long life of the product.
 
Personal Massagers are intended for personal comfort, including temporary relief of 
minor aches and pains. Not intended for medical use.

INTRODUCTION
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DANGER- TO REDUCE THE RISK OF BURNS, ELECTRIC SHOCK 
AND FIRE, THIS PRODUCT MUST BE USED IN ACCORDANCE 
WITH THE FOLLOWING INSTRUCTIONS.

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
When using your electrical appliance, basic precautions should always be followed, 
including the following:
READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS AND SAFEGUARDS BEFORE USING THIS MASSAGER.
KEEP AWAY FROM WATER; DO NOT USE WHEN IN WATER.

DANGER
To reduce the risk of death or injury by electric shock:
1. Do not reach for an appliance that has fallen into water. Unplug immediately.
2. Do not use while bathing or in the shower.
3. Do not place or store appliance where it can fall or be pulled into a tub or sink. 

Do not place in or drop into water or other liquid.
4. Always unplug this appliance from the electrical outlet immediately after using 

and before cleaning.
5. Do not use massager without attachments.

WARNING
To reduce the risk of burns, electrical shock or injury to persons:
1. This appliance should never be left unattended when plugged in. Unplug from 

outlet when not in use, and before putting on or taking off massage heads.
2. Do not operate this appliance under a blanket or pillow. Excessive heating can 

occur and cause fire, electric shock or injury to persons.
3. Close supervision is necessary when this appliance is used by, on, or near 

children or disabled persons.
4. This massager contains an electro magnetic motor. To avoid risk of injury, it 

must not be used within six inches of an implantable cardiac device.
5. Use this appliance only for its intended use, as described in this manual. Do not 

use attachments not recommended by the manufacturer.

WARNINGS & CAUTIONS

PLEASE READ THIS INSTRUCTION MANUAL 
COMPLETELY BEFORE OPERATING THIS DEVICE.
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6. Never operate this appliance if it has a damaged cord or plug, if it is not working 
properly, if it has been dropped or damaged, or dropped into water. 

7. Do not carry this appliance by electric cord or use cord as a handle.
8. Loop cord loosely when storing, tight wrapping may damage cord and internal 

parts.
9. Keep the cord away from heated surfaces.
10. Never drop or insert any object into any opening on this appliance.
11. Do not use outdoors.
12. Do not use where aerosol products are being used or where oxygen is being 

administered.
13. In case of pregnancy, diabetes or illness, consult your physician before using this 

massager.
14. Do not use massager if you have any of the following: sensitive skin, swollen or 

inflamed areas, in the presence of poor circulation, on insensitive skin, where 
skin eruptions are present, in the presence of unexplained calf or abdominal 
pain, varicose veins, front of the neck, genital areas.

15. Do not use damaged attachments. Discontinue use of attachments if cracked or 
broken. May cause injury to skin.

16. To disconnect, turn all controls to the OFF position, then remove plug from 
outlet.

17. Do not use massager in close proximity to loose clothing or jewelry.
18. Keep long hair away from massager while using.
19. Use heat feature carefully. May cause serious burns. Do not use over sensitive 

skin areas or in the presence of poor circulation. The unattended use of heat by 
children or incapacitated persons may be dangerous.

WARNINGS & CAUTIONS
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FEATURES OF YOUR DEEP TISSUE MASSAGER

This massager includes 7 massage head attachments for a variety of uses and mas-
sage experiences. Select the best head for your personal comfort preference. 

DIGITAL DISPLAY AND BUTTONS

DIGITAL DISPLAY — Indicates Power ON / OFF, LEVEL for all 
features and remaining TIMER.
TIMER — Automatic timer default to 15 minutes; massager 
will turn off after 15 minutes. After setting preferences, display 
will show remaining timer countdown.
HEATING — For use only with Heating Massage Head; head 
will illuminate red to show it is on.
MODE — 6 massage modes: A1, A2, A3, A4, A5, A6
SPEED — 6 massage speeds: S1, S2, S3, S4, S5, S6
ON/OFF — Power button

ROUND MASSAGE 
HEAD
General head for 
whole body use.

PINPOINT 
MASSAGE HEAD
Soft, silicone nodes 
for deep muscle 
relaxation.

SHIATSU POINT MASSAGE HEAD
Nodes break up muscles, knots and adhesion 
for relief at specific trigger points. Suited for 
lower back, soles of feet, shoulders, neck.

FOOT MASSAGE 
HEAD
Short nub silicone 
nodes for use on the 
feet.

ESSENTIAL OIL 
MASSAGE HEAD
Application head for 
applying essential oil 
or cream.

6-NODE MASSAGE 
HEAD
Deep, penetrating 
massage for back 
and waist.

HEAT MASSAGE 
HEAD
Wide dome head 
for use with heat 
function.

MASSAGE HEAD ATTACHMENTS
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EASY STEP INSTRUCTIONS 
1. Plug the product into a standard electrical outlet.
2. Select and apply the desired massage head. Take care the head is applied firmly. 
3. Use the controller to set the desired massage strength and massage mode. 

Press and release Mode and Speed to scroll through settings; start on the lower 
setting until you have adjusted to the strength of the massager. 

4. If using the wide heat massage head, press the ‘Heating’ button to activate the 
heat feature. The heat massage head will illuminate red while in use. 

5. The massager will turn off after 15 minutes; a countdown will show on the 
digital display. 

6. Always unplug the device when not in use. Store away from children. 

Read the WARNINGS & CAUTIONS section of this manual before use and always 
use common sense care when operating any electrical device.

HOW TO USE YOUR DEEP TISSUE MASSAGER

CARE, MAINTENANCE AND STORAGE

DISCONNECT THE MASSAGER FROM ELECTRICAL OUTLET AFTER USE 
AND BEFORE CLEANING. 

• Power OFF and unplug massager when not in use. 
• Do not submerge in water. 
• Massager body – to clean, wipe with a soft cloth; do not use water, do not 

submerge, do not use soap or other chemical cleaners.
• Massager heads – all heads except ‘heat massage head’ may be cleaned with 

warm soap and water, rinse thoroughly and allow to dry completely before use; 
heat massage head may be wiped with a soft cloth, do not get wet or sub-
merge.

• Store in a cool, dry place. Avoid exposure to prolonged sunlight. Do not store in 
the bathroom or other humid environments. 

SAFE FOR USE ON: ARMS, SHOULDERS, UPPER AND LOWER BACK, LEGS, FEET
DO NOT USE ON: FACE, FRONT OF NECK OR GENITALIA
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FCC INFORMATION

IMPORTANT INFORMATION REQUIRED BY THE FCC

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the 
following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference; 
and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interfer-
ence that may cause undesirable operation.

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits 
for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits 
are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference 
in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate 
radio frequency energy, and if not installed and used in accordance with 
the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications.  
However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular 
installation.  If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or tele-
vision reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and 
on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of 
the following measures:

• Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
• Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
• Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to 

which the receiver is connected.
• Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

CAUTION: Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party 
responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority to operate the 
equipment.

ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS

VOLTAGE  AC 110 - 120V
FREQUENCY 50 Hz
POWER 25W
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1-YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY

The warrantor guarantees that its Deep Tissue Massager will be free from manufac-
turing defects under normal use for a period of one-year. This warranty covers only 
normal use, and does not apply to use in any clinical or commercial applications. This 
warranty is voided if the unit is misused or abused in any manner. 

If the Deep Tissue Massager fails to conform to this limited warranty, return the Heat-
ing Pad postage prepaid to: Attn: Repair Department, 1175  Lakeside Drive, 
Gurnee, IL, 60031. When returning a product, please also include: (i) a copy of your 
receipt, bill of sale or other comparable proof of purchase; (ii) a written description of 
the problem; and (iii)  your name, address and telephone number. Carefully package 
the product to avoid any damage that may occur while in transit; shipping insurance 
with returned receipt is recommended. At our option, the warrantor will repair or 
replace the unit found to be defective in materials or workmanship under normal 
consumer usage. The purchaser will be notified of any additional repairs required prior 
to completing the repair, and will be responsible for parts charges, if any, and repair 
charges not covered by this limited warranty.   

EXCEPT AS PROVIDED FOR IN THIS LIMITED WARRANTY, ALL EXPRESS AND IMPLIED 
WARRANTIES AND CONDITIONS ARE DISCLAIMED, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION 
THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR 
PURPOSE.  THE REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT AS PROVIDED UNDER THIS LIMITED WAR-
RANTY IS THE EXCLUSIVE REMEDY OF THE CONSUMER, AND IS PROVIDED IN LIEU OF 
ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED. IN NO EVENT SHALL THE WARRANTOR 
BE LIABLE, WHETHER IN CONTRACT OR TORT (INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE) FOR DAMAGES 
IN EXCESS OF THE PURCHASE PRICE OF THE PRODUCT, OR FOR ANY INDIRECT, INCI-
DENTAL, SPECIAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES OF ANY KIND, OR FOR DAMAGES TO, 
OR LOSS OF, OTHER PROPERTY OR EQUIPMENT OR PERSONAL INJURIES TO THE FULL 
EXTENT THESE DAMAGES MAY BE DISCLAIMED BY LAW.

Some states and jurisdictions do not allow the limitation or exclusion of incidental 
or consequential damages, or limitation on the length of an implied warranty, so the 
above limitations or exclusions may not apply to you. This warranty gives you specific 
legal rights, and you may also have other rights that vary from state to state or from 
one jurisdiction to another.



Masajeador de  
Tejido Profundo
Modelo 19-016 

LEA LAS INSTRUCCIONES  
DETENIDAMENTE PARA ASEGURAR EL 
USO APROPIADO Y EL FUNCIONAMIENTO 
SEGURO DE SU MASAJEADOR.

CONSERVE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES
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Manufactured for
Veridian Healthcare
1175 Lakeside Drive
Gurnee, IL 60031

Hecho en China

#93-1564  11/22
©2022 Veridian Healthcare, LLC

Línea de ayuda gratuita de atención al cliente: 1-866-326-1313 
Lunes - Viernes 8:30 a.m. – 4:30 p.m. CST

Gracias por comprar este masajeador de tejido profundo. Lea completamente este 
manual de instrucciones antes de usar su unidad para garantizar un uso seguro y 
eficaz, así como una larga vida útil del producto.
 
Los masajeadores personales están destinados a la comodidad personal, incluido el 
alivio temporal de dolores y molestias menores. No está diseñado para uso médico.

INTRODUCCIÓN
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PELIGRO-- PARA REDUCIR LOS RIESGOS DE QUEMADURAS, 
DESCARGAS ELÉCTRICAS E INCENDIOS, ESTE PRODUCTO SE 
DEBE UTILIZAR SIGUIENDO LAS SIGUIENTES INSTRUCCIONES.

INSTRUCCIONES IMPORTANTES DE 
SEGURIDAD
Cuando usa su aparato electrónico, debe respetar las precauciones básicas, entre 
ellas:
LEA TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES Y MEDIDAS DE PROTECCIÓN ANTES DE USAR ESTE 
MASAJEADOR.
MANTÉNGALO ALEJADO DEL AGUA. NO LO USE CUANDO ESTÁ EN EL AGUA.

PELIGRO
Para reducir los riesgos de muerte o heridas por descargas eléctricas:
1. No agarre un aparato que se ha caído al agua. Desconéctelo inmediatamente.
2. No lo use mientras se está bañando o en la ducha.
3. No coloque o almacene el aparato donde puede caer en una bañadera o un 

lavabo. No lo coloque o arroje en el agua u otro líquido.
4. Siempre desconecte su aparato del tomacorriente inmediatamente después de 

usarlo y antes de limpiarlo.
5. No use el masajeador sin accesorios.

ADVERTENCIA
Para reducir los riesgos de quemaduras, descargas eléctricas o heridas:
1. Este aparato siempre debe usarse cuando está conectado. Desconéctelo 

del tomacorriente cuando no se usa y antes de colocar o sacar los cabezales 
masajeadores.

2. No use este aparato debajo de una sábana o almohada. El masajeador se puede 
sobrecalentar y causar incendios, descargas eléctricas o heridas.

3. Es necesario prestar suma atención cuando se usa este aparato en niños o 
personas discapacitadas o cerca de ellos, o cuando esas personas lo usan.

4. Este masajeador contiene un motor magnético electrónico. Para evitar 

ADVERTENCIAS Y PRECAUCIONES

GRACIAS POR COMPRAR ESTE MASAJEADOR DE TEJIDO PROFUNDO. 
LEA ESTE MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES EN SU TOTALIDAD ANTES DE 

UTILIZAR LA UNIDAD PARA GARANTIZAR UN USO SEGURO Y  
EFECTIVO Y UNA VIDA ÚTIL PROLONGADA DEL PRODUCTO.
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riesgos de heridas, no debe usarse a seis pulgadas de un dispositivo cardíaco 
implantable.

5. Use este aparato solo para el uso para el cual está destinado, tal como se 
describe en este manual. No use accesorios que no recomienda el fabricante.

6. Nunca use este aparato si tiene un cable dañado, si no está funcionando 
adecuadamente, si se ha caído o dañado o si cayó al agua. 

7. No lleve este aparato con un cable eléctrico o use el cable como palanca.
8. Enrolle el cable sin apretarlo cuando vaya a guardar la unidad; si lo enrolla muy 

apretado podría dañar el cable y sus partes internas.
9. Mantenga alejado el cable de superficies calientes.
10. Nunca arroje o inserte objetos en alguna apertura de este aparato.
11. No lo use al aire libre.
12. No lo use en lugares donde se están usando productos en aerosol o se está 

suministrando oxígeno.
13. En caso de embarazo, diabetes o enfermedad, consulte con su médico antes de 

usar este masajeador.
14. No use el masajeador si tiene lo siguiente: piel sensible, zonas hinchadas 

o inflamadas donde hay mala circulación; en piel no sensible donde hay 
erupciones cutáneas; donde hay dolor abdominal o de pantorrilla sin razón 
alguna en venas varicosas, en el frente del cuello o en zonas genitales.

15. No use accesorios dañados. Deje de usar accesorios si están agrietados o rotos. 
Podría causar heridas en la piel.

16. Para desconectarlo, APAGUE todos los controles y desconecte el cable del 
tomacorriente.

17. No use el masajeador muy cerca de ropas o joyas sueltas.
18. Mantenga el pelo largo alejado del masajeador mientras lo usa.
19. Use la función de calor con cuidado. Puede causar quemaduras graves. No se 

debe usar sobre áreas de la piel sensibles o si tiene mala circulación. El uso no 
supervisado del calor por parte de niños o personas discapacitadas puede ser 
peligroso.

ADVERTENCIAS Y PRECAUCIONES
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FUNCIONES DE SU MASAJEADOR DE TEJIDO PROFUNDO

Este masajeador incluye 7 accesorios cabezales de masaje para una variedad de usos 
y experiencias de masaje. Elija el mejor cabezal para sus preferencias de comodidad 
personales. 

PANTALLA DIGITAL Y BOTONES

PANTALLA DIGITAL – Indica si está encendido / apagado, los 
NIVELES para todas las funciones y el CRONÓMETRO restante.
CRONÓMETRO –  el cronómetro aparecerá automáticamente en 
15 minutos. El masajeador se apagará después de 15 minutos. 
Después de configurar las preferencias, la pantalla mostrará la 
cuenta regresiva del cronómetro.
CALOR –  para su uso solo con el cabezal con calor de masaje. El 
cabezal se iluminará en rojo para mostrar que está encendido.
MODO –  6 modos de masaje: A1, A2, A3, A4, A5, A6
VELOCIDAD –  6 velocidades de masaje: S1, S2, S3, S4, S5, S6
ON/OFF [ENCENDIDO/APAGADO] –  Botón POWER (encendido/
apagado)

CABEZAL REDON-
DO DE MASAJE
Cabezal general para 
usarlo en todo el 
cuerpo.

CABEZAL PRECISO 
DE MASAJE
Nodos suaves de 
silicona para la 
relajación muscular 
profunda.

CABEZAL SHIATSU DE MASAJE
Nodos que separan músculos, nudos y 
adhesiones para relajación en puntos de 
activación específicos. Esto es adecuado para 
la parte trasera de la espalda, las plantas de 
los pies, los hombros y el cuello.

CABEZAL DE PIE DE 
MASAJE
Nodos pequeños en 
forma de nudo y de 
silicona para usarlos 
en los pies.

CABEZA DE MA-
SAJE DE ACEITE 
ESENCIAL
Cabezal de apli-
cación para aplicar 
aceite o crema 
esencial.

CABEZAL DE MASA-
JE DE 6 NODOS
Masaje profundo y 
penetrante para la 
espalda y la cintura.

CABEZAL CON CAL-
OR DE MASAJE
Cabezal en forma de 
cúpula grande para 
usarlo con la función 
de calor.

ACCESORIOS PARA CABEZAL DE MASAJE
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INSTRUCCIONES FÁCILES PASO A PASO  
1. Enchufe el producto en un tomacorriente estándar.
2. Elija y coloque el cabezal de masaje que desea usar. Asegúrese de que el cabe-

zal esté colocado firmemente. 
3. Use el controlador para fijar la fuerza y el modo de masaje deseados. Presione y 

suelte los botones Mode [Modo] y Speed [Velocidad] para desplazarse a través 
de las configuraciones. Empiece en la configuración más baja hasta que haya 
ajustado la fuerza del masajeador. 

4. Si está usando el cabezal grande con calor de masaje, presione el botón ‘Heat-
ing’ [Calor] para activar la función de calor. El cabezal con calor de masaje se 
iluminará en rojo cuando está en uso. 

5. El masajeador se apagará después de 15 minutos. Aparecerá una cuenta regre-
siva en la pantalla digital. 

6. Siempre desenchufe el aparato cuando no lo esté usando. Almacenarlo lejos de 
los niños. 

Lea la sección de ADVERTENCIAS Y PRECAUCIONES de este manual antes de 
utilizar este producto y siempre use sentido común al operar cualquier dispositivo 
eléctrico.

¿CÓMO USAR SU MASAJEADOR DE TEJIDO PROFUNDO?

CUIDADO, MANTENIMIENTO Y ALMACENAMIENTO

DESCONECTE EL MASAJEADOR DEL TOMACORRIENTE DESPUÉS DE 
UTILIZARLO Y ANTES DE LIMPIARLO. 

• APAGUE y desconecte el masajeador cuando no lo está usando. 
• No lo sumerja en agua. 
• Masajeador corporal: para limpiarlo, hágalo con un paño suave. No use agua, 

no lo sumerja, no use jabón ni otros limpiadores químicos.
• CABEZALES MASAJEADORES: todos los cabezales, excepto el cabezal con calor 

de masaje, pueden limpiarse con jabón y agua calientes; enjuáguelo profun-
damente y permita que se seque por completo antes de usarlo. El cabezal con 
calor de masaje puede limpiarse con un paño suave; no lo moje ni sumerja.

• Almacenarlo en un lugar frío y seco. Evite exponerlo a la luz solar durante un 
período prolongado. No lo almacene en el baño o en otros ambientes húme-
dos. 

SU USO ES SEGURO EN: LOS BRAZOS, LOS HOMBROS, LA PARTE DELANTERA Y 
TRASERA DE LA ESPALDA, LAS PIERNAS Y LOS PIES
NO LO USE EN:  LA CARA, EL FRENTE DEL CUELLO Y LOS GENITALES
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Información de la Comisión Federal de Comunicaciones 
de los Estados Unidos (FCC por su sigla en inglés)

INFORMACIÓN IMPORTANTE QUE REQUIERE LA FCC

Este aparato cumple con la Parte 15 de las normas de la FCC. El uso está sujeto 
a las siguientes dos condiciones: (1) Este aparato no debe causar interferencias 
perjudiciales; y (2) Este aparato debe aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida, 
incluidas las que puedan causar un funcionamiento inesperado.

NOTA: Este dispositivo ha sido sometido a pruebas y se ha determinado que 
cumple con los límites establecidos para dispositivos digitales Clase B según 
se establece en la Parte 15 de las normas de la FCC. Estos límites están diseña-
dos para brindar protección razonable contra interferencias dañinas en un 
ambiente residencial. Este equipo genera, utiliza y puede irradiar energía de 
radiofrecuencia y, de no ser instalado y utilizado de acuerdo con las instruc-
ciones proporcionadas, puede interferir negativamente en las comunicaciones 
de radio.  Sin embargo, no se puede garantizar que no se producirán interfer-
encias en una instalación en particular.  Si este equipo causara interferencias 
en la recepción de radio o televisión, lo cual se puede determinar apagando y 
encendiendo el equipo, se le recomienda al usuario que trate de corregir dicha 
interferencia tomando alguna de las siguientes medidas:

• Cambie la orientación o la ubicación de la antena receptora.
• Aumente la separación entre el aparato y el receptor.
• Conecte el aparato a un tomacorriente que se encuentre en un circuito 

diferente al circuito en el que está conectado el receptor.
• Solicite asistencia al distribuidor o a un técnico especializado en radio/TV.

PRECAUCIÓN: Los cambios o las modificaciones que no haya aprobado 
expresamente la parte responsable por el cumplimiento podrían impedir que 
el usuario pueda operar el equipo.

ESPECIFICACIONES ELÉCTRICAS

VOLTAJE AC 110 - 120V
FRECUENCIA 50 HZ
POTENCIA 25W
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GARANTÍA LIMITADA DE 1 AÑO

El garante garantiza durante el período de un año, que su Masajeador de tejido 
profundo no tendrá defectos de fabricación bajo condiciones normales de uso. Esta 
garantía cubre solo el uso normal, no se aplica al uso en cualquier aplicación clínica 
o comercial. Esta garantía se anulará si la unidad se usa en forma incorrecta o si se 
abusa de ella de cualquier manera. 

Si el masajeador de tejido profundo no cumple con esta garantía limitada, devuelva 
la almohadilla eléctrica por correo prepagado a: At: Repair Department, 1175 
Lakeside Drive, Gurnee, IL, 60031. Cuando regrese un producto, incluya también: 
(i) una copia de su recibo, factura u otro comprobante de compra similar; (ii) una 
descripción por escrito del problema; y (iii) su nombre, dirección y número telefóni-
co. Empaque cuidadosamente el producto para evitar cualquier daño que pudiera 
ocurrir durante en envío. Se recomienda seguro de envío con acuse de recibo. Según 
su elección, el garante reparará o reemplazará la unidad que se determine defectu-
osa en materiales o mano de obra bajo el uso normal del usuario. El comprador será 
notificado de cualquier reparación adicional requerida antes de completar la repa-
ración, y será responsable de cubrir los cargos por partes, si los hubiese, y los cargos 
por reparación no cubiertos por esta garantía limitada.   
SALVO EN LA MEDIDA EN QUE SE ESTIPULA EN ESTA GARANTÍA LIMITADA, TODAS 
LAS GARANTÍAS Y CONDICIONES EXPRESAS E IMPLÍCITAS QUEDAN EXCLUIDAS, 
LAS CUALES INCLUYEN ENTRE OTRAS, LAS GARANTÍAS IMPLÍCITAS DE COMERCIAL-
IZACIÓN Y ADECUACIÓN PARA UN PROPÓSITO EN PARTICULAR.  LA REPARACIÓN 
O REEMPLAZO COMO SE ESTIPULA EN ESTA GARANTÍA LIMITADA ES EL DERECHO 
EXCLUSIVO DEL CONSUMIDOR, Y SE PROPORCIONA EN VEZ DE CUALQUIER OTRA 
GARANTÍA, EXPRESA O IMPLÍCITA. EN NINGÚN CASO EL GARANTE SERÁ RESPONS-
ABLE, YA SEA POR CONTRATO O POR ACTO ILÍCITO (QUE INCLUYE NEGLIGENCIA) POR 
DAÑOS Y PERJUICIOS QUE EXCEDAN EL PRECIO DE COMPRA DEL PRODUCTO, O POR 
CUALQUIER DAÑO INDIRECTO, INCIDENTAL, ESPECIAL O CONSIGUIENTE DE CUAL-
QUIER TIPO, O PÉRDIDA DE OTRA PROPIEDAD O EQUIPO O DAÑOS A LOS MISMOS, O 
LESIONES PERSONALES QUEDAN EXCLUIDOS EN LA MEDIDA QUE LO PERMITA LA LEY 
.
En algunos estados y jurisdicciones no se admiten los daños incidentales o emergen-
tes exclusivos, ni la limitación de éstos, ni la limitación de la duración de una garantía 
implícita. Por lo tanto, las limitaciones o exclusiones citadas pueden no aplicarse en 
su caso. Esta garantía le otorga derechos legales específicos y también podría tener 
otros derechos que pueden variar de un estado a otro, o de una jurisdicción a otra.


